

Hazard Tree Removal Project Bid Summary

Grand Total

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineers Estimate				CONTRACTORS BIDS							
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	J.W. Bamford, Inc.		Anvil Builders Inc.		Twin Citites Tree Service		Kingsborough Atlas Tree Surgery Inc.	
						UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Erosion Control Plan	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,722.27	\$ 2,722.27	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Water Pollution Control Plan	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Remove Tree - (4"-12" dbh)	EA	138.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 25,806.00	\$ 296.61	\$ 40,932.18	\$ 600.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 88,872.00	\$ 359.94	\$ 49,671.72
5	Remove Tree - (13"-24" dbh)	EA	165.00	\$ 663.13	\$ 109,416.45	\$ 384.67	\$ 63,470.55	\$ 650.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 106,260.00	\$ 568.72	\$ 93,838.80
6	Remove Tree - (25"+ dbh)	EA	108.00	\$ 1,710.65	\$ 184,750.20	\$ 645.06	\$ 69,666.48	\$ 800.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 687.00	\$ 74,196.00	\$ 1,286.67	\$ 138,960.36
7	Clear and Grub	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,374.29	\$ 12,374.29
8	Certified Biologist	LS	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Bid Total					\$ 429,972.65		\$ 184,942.48		\$ 290,551.00		\$ 294,828.00	Correct amount	\$ 302,345.17
												*Actual bid	\$ 302,345.79

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineers Estimate				CONTRACTORS BIDS							
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Julian Tree Care Inc.		Central Sierra Enterprise		Pacific Coast Tree Experts		AAA Tree Service	
						UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Erosion Control Plan	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
2	Water Pollution Control Plan	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	Remove Tree - (4"-12" dbh)	EA	138.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 25,806.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 39,882.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 85,560.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 62,100.00
5	Remove Tree - (13"-24" dbh)	EA	165.00	\$ 663.13	\$ 109,416.45	\$ 900.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 839.00	\$ 138,435.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 150,150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 123,750.00
6	Remove Tree - (25"+ dbh)	EA	108.00	\$ 1,710.65	\$ 184,750.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 1,523.00	\$ 164,484.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 151,200.00
7	Clear and Grub	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Certified Biologist	LS	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Bid Total					\$ 429,972.65		\$ 377,950.00		\$ 385,251.00		\$ 386,222.00		\$ 401,650.00
										** Unit price off, overall price unchanged via Addendum 4		*** Non responsive to Addenda 4	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineers Estimate				CONTRACTORS BIDS							
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Bay Area Tree Specialists		CTL Forest Management dba Ceres Forestry		Robinson Enterprises		Joe Benigno Tree Service	
						UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Erosion Control Plan	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	Water Pollution Control Plan	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,999.00	\$ 1,999.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Remove Tree - (4"-12" dbh)	EA	138.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 25,806.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 96,462.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 100,050.00	\$ 451.50	\$ 62,307.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 124,200.00
5	Remove Tree - (13"-24" dbh)	EA	165.00	\$ 663.13	\$ 109,416.45	\$ 899.00	\$ 148,335.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 202,125.00	\$ 991.53	\$ 163,602.45	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 392,700.00
6	Remove Tree - (25"+ dbh)	EA	108.00	\$ 1,710.65	\$ 184,750.20	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 172,692.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 164,700.00	\$ 3,113.44	\$ 336,251.52	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 345,600.00
7	Clear and Grub	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 93,681.02	\$ 93,681.02	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
8	Certified Biologist	LS	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -	\$ 38,362.00	\$ 38,362.00	\$ 8,848.21	\$ 8,848.21	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
Bid Total					\$ 429,972.65		\$ 421,595.00		\$ 557,987.00		\$ 679,690.20		\$ 1,011,460.00
										** Unit price off, overall price unchanged via Addendum 4			

* Indicates a minor math error in bid.

** Indicates unit cost is not reflective of addendum 4 quantities.

*** Indicates bidder was nonresponsive.